502001105 07/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Email Link Corporation	07/24/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Online News Link LLC
Street Address:	500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7181758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3308772030

 Phone:
 3308770700

Email: sblackmon@martinferraro.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Martin & Ferraro, LLP

Address Line 1: 1557 Lake O'Pines Street, NE

Address Line 4: Hartville, OHIO 44632

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124.0005-12000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd M. Martin

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Online News Link Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 028633 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Email Link Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having a principal place of business at 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor, Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the entire right title, and interest and assignee of U.S. Patent No. 7,181,758, hereinafter the "'758 patent";

AND WHEREAS, Online News Link LLC, Texas limited liability company having a principal place of business at 500 Newport Center Drive, 7th Floor, Newport Beach, CA 92660 (hereinafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and tothe '758 patent;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the '758 patent, and all reissues thereof;

AND, Assignor HEREBY covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, Assignor HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the '758 patent in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to enforce proper patent protection for the '758 patent in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereurto set my hands.

Email Link Coss			
Signature:	amman A Market	o Marine	
Name: <u> </u>	R. Ryan	<i>*</i>	
Title: CEO	3		
Date:	24,2012		